The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
375	Edward Ayers
433	Joseph J. Zumwald
870	Emma Miller
871	John E. Brumbaugh
872	John W. Morris

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully, Herbert S. Duffy,

Attorney General.

2452.

APPROVAL—GRANT OF EASEMENT, STATE OF OHIO, THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER, TRACT OF LAND, MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO, ROSSIE LEGGETT, GRANTOR, FOR PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS AND TO IMPROVE THE WATERS OR WATER COURSES PASSING THROUGH AND OVER SAID LAND.

. _____

Социвия, Онто, Мау 14, 1938.

Hon. L. Wooddell, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval a certain grant of easement, No. 1467, executed to the State of Ohio by Rossie Leggett, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, a certain tract of land in Montville Township, Geauga County, Ohio.

By the above grant there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain land described therein, for the sole purpose of using said land for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said land.

Upon examination of the above instrument, I find that the same has been executed and acknowledged by the grantor in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, which is herewith returned.

Respectfully,
Herbert S. Duffy,
Attorney General.

2453.

APPROVAL—GRANT OF EASEMENT, STATE OF OHIO, THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER, TRACT OF LAND, GREENVILLE TOWNSHIP, DARKE COUNTY, OHIO, JOHN W. WEIMER, GRANTOR, FOR PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS AND TO IMPROVE THE WATERS OR WATER COURSES PASSING THROUGH AND OVER SAID LAND.

Columbus, Оню, Мау 14, 1938.

Hon. L. Wooddell, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval a certain grant of easement, No. 825, executed to the State of Ohio by John W. Weimer, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, a certain tract of land in Greenville Township, Darke County, Ohio.

By the above grant there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain land described therein, for the sole purpose of using said land for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instrument, I find that the same has been executed and acknowledged by the grantor in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, which is herewith returned.

Respectfully,

HERBERT S. DUFFY,

Attorney General.